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Certified Mail: 7002 2410 0003 5283 4678

August 26, 2004 |

Department of Environmental Protection
Southwest District (l)Fﬁoe

3804 Coconut Palm Drive
Tampa, Flotida 33%'19-8218

Ladies and Gentierben:

| .
Re:  Cargill Fertilizer, Inc. - Rverview Facility
AIRS No. 0570008
Title V ComPlianoe Statement = January 1, 2004 through May 31, 2004

Please find enclosdd Cargill Fertilizer's Statement of Compliance for the above referenced
period. As per a et r from Trina L. Vielhauer dated June 19, 2004, this Is required priar to the
Depariment’s p sing of Cargill's applications for “Transfer of Permits® and “Transfer of Air
Permils” seceived by the depariment on May 28, 2004.

if you have any qurﬂfdms, please call me at (813} 671-8369 or emait me at
dean_ahrens@cargiil.com.

Sincerely,

/ &s‘ﬂ-ﬁ-"
J. Dean Ahrens '
Environmental Supgﬁntendent

cc.  EPA Regior] 4 (certfied mail: 7002 2410 0003 5283 4685)
Diana Lee, EPCHC (certied mail: 7002 2410 0003 5283 4892)
Fie P-05.08

8513 Highway 41 South W 313-877-3111
Rivervigw, FL 33569
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Environmental Protection
Divigion of Air Resource Management
;STATEMENTOF COMPLIANCE - TITLE V SOURCE

REASCN FOR SUﬂ;h_gSSION (Check one to indicate why this statement of compliancs is being submitted)

UAnzual Requiyement TYransfer of Permit O Permanent Facility Shutdown
" REPORTING PERIOD® REFORT DEADLINE™
Jarwary | trrough May 31 of 2008 _ (your) Ausmst 36, 2004

*The statement of cogp liance muist cover all conditions that were in effect during the indicated reporting peciod,
inchading any ¢onditions that were added, deleted, or changed through pemit revision.
**See Role 62-213.44003)(a)2., FAC.

i

Fasility Owner/Compagy Name:_Care:)] Fertiizer, LLC.
i

Site Name: Riverview Facility Factlity ID No. 0570008 Comty: Hillsboronsh
|

COMPLIANCE s*rA-rme (Check only one of the following three options)

A. This facility was in compliance with sl terms and conditians of the Title V Air Operation Permit and, if

applicable, the| Acid Rain Part, and thare were no reportable incidents of deviations from applicable

requiremments agsociated with any malfunction or breakdown of process, fuel buming ¢r emission contral
equipment, 0 owitaring systems during the reparting period identified abave.

B. This faclity wes in compliance with all teems and conditions of the Title V Air Operation Pezmit 20d,

applicable, the [Acid Raim Parg; however, there ware one or more reporable mcidents of deviations from

applicable i ts associalvd with malfoncdons cr breakdowns of process, fiael buning or emission
conirol equi ; oT monitoring tystexas during the reporting period identified above, which were reported

1o the Department  For each incident of deviation, the following information is mcluded:

1. Dawmof previously schuxitted identifying the meddent of deviation.

2. Deacriptida of the ineideni.

X C This facility was in compliance with all terrns sud conditions of the Tide V Air Operation Pers aad, if
applicable, the [Acid Rain Part, EXCEPT those identified in the pages attached to this report and any
repartable ingi of deviatioas from applicable requizezients associated with malfimctions or breakdowns
of process, fal Buring o eission coptal equiprosnt, or menitsring systems during the reporting period
identified sbove, which were reported to the Deptriment.  For each jwem of nonconphance, the following
1. Emussionsjuait ientification sumber,

2.  Specific parmit condition number (note whether the penrit condition has baen added, deleted, or
changed dimmg certification period).

3. Descriptica of the requireraent of the permit condition.

4. Basis for the determinetion of nomcompliance (for monitored parametest, indicate whather monitoring
was compiduovs, i.e., recorded at loast every 15 mimutes, or intermittent).

5. Begmnqmdmdingdaws of pexiods of poncompliance,

6. Identification of the probable causs of nonsevrpliance and description of corrective action or
preventatiye weasired implemented.

7. Dates of any reports previously subrmitted ideatifymg this incident of noncompliance.

For each incident of deviation, &5 desanbed i parsgraph B, above, the following information is inchded:

1. Dateof previously subraitted identifying the incidem of deviation.

2. Desaciption of the inciden:,

DEP Form No, 62-213.%00(7)
EBffective: 6-02-02
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S}I'ATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE - TITLE V SQURCE

|

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL CERTIFICATION
I.meunde:sigmi}maresponsibleoﬁdal (Title V air peroait application or responsible official
notification fmmlﬁlemmthebcpm)ofmeﬁﬂevsomoefarwhichﬁisdmmentisbehg
submitted. With to all matters other than Acid Rain program requirements, I hereby certify,
based on the information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made and dats
contained in this doojiment are true, accurate, and complete,

[

\

\ e | S— g-26-0Y
(Signature of It IowoeRespons le Official] (Date)
Necae: Darid Jollerson Title: Enviropmenta] Mapager

|

DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE CERTIFICATION (only spplicable to Acid Rain souroe)

I, the undersigned, ain suthorized to make this submission on behalf of the owners and operators of the
Acid Rain source or|Acid Rain units for which the submission is made. 1 certify under penalty of law
that | have personally examined, and am famdliar with, the statcments end information submitted in this
document and all its gttachments. Based on my imquiry of those individuals with primary respousibility
for obtaming the mformation, [ certify that the statements and information are to the best of my
knowledge and belief true, sccurate, and complete. T am aware that there aie sipnificant penalties for
submitting false staternents and information or omitting required statemasnts and informetion, including
the possibility of ﬁnz!or imprisonrent.

! -
(Signature of dcid Rain Sowerce Designated Represemtative) (Dare}

|

Name:, Title:

{Note: Attachments, if required, are created by a responsible official or designated representative, as
appropriate, and should consisy of the information specified and any supporting records. Additional
information may alyo be attached by a respomsible official or designated represemtative when
elaborasion is required for clarity, This report i 1o be submitted to both the compliance authority (DEP
district or local air program) and the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency(EPA) (U.S. EPA Region 4,
Atr and EPCRA Enfotcement Broneh, 61 Forsyth Street, Alanta G4 30303).}

i
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DEP Form No. 62-213.900(7)
Effective: 6-02-02 | 2
|
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CERTIFED MAIL: T00D 1670 0011 0124 5738

Fionda Depariment of Environmental Protection
Southwest District Office

Air Program |

3804 Caconui Palm Drive

Tampa, FL 33619

RE: Carygil F‘erh!her, Ine. ~ Green Bay Facility
Compliance Statement 2004 (Januery 1 through May 31)
Tile VV Permit No. 1050053

To Whaom [t w*ay Concem:

The Gre en Bay facifity was transferred from Cargill Fertilizer, Ine. to Cargil Fertilizer,
LLC. As2 lt. please find enciosed the Campliancg Statement for the period Jenuary 1,
2004 through May 31, 2004. Please do not hesitate to contact me for any reason.
Sincerely, i

Taylor f, Abel, P.E.
EHS Superintendent

cc: David Jellerson - Cargil
Prat Bose'- Cargill
us EanmentaI Protection Agency — Region 4, Air Pesficides & Toxics
Management Division, Air & EPCRA Enforcement 8ection, 61 Forsyth St.,
Aflanta; GA 30303 CERTIRED MAIL: 7000 1670 0011 0124 5725
File 6 2004 -

j X S
i .

i Tayfor D. Abel F.E. Greas Bay Péant Phone: (853 519-1371
EMS Bupedniandent £390 CR 640 VY Rax: [863) 533-8793
r_abalfhrargik o




